

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3019 OF 2003

BOHAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mrs.Varuna B.Gugnani,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the correct address of Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 7 in spite of letters dated 5.05.10, 20.08.10 and 7.10.2010. Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks further time. I am not inclined to grant time, since sufficient opportunities were granted and matter of 2003. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for appropriate orders.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB