

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3019/2003

BOHAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is unfortunate that Advocates appearing before this Court are not aware about the facts and details of their case. They are unable to confirm that which respondents are unserved and how to confirm service on them. They are not aware about the previous orders. In the present case, the petitioner has failed to confirm service on some of the respondents though sufficient time has been granted and though dasti service is given to them. Hence, no further time can be granted. Petitioner may disclose proof of service on unserved respondents before the matter is listed for non-prosecution before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj